

San Joaquin County Emergency Medical Services Agency



Memorandum

DATE: April 24, 2024

TO: All Prehospital Care Providers

FROM: Katherine Shafer, M.D., EMS Medical Director

Jared Bagwell, EMS Administrator

SUBJ.: Rescinded San Joaquin County EMS Agency (SJCEMSA) Policy

Memorandums and Policies

The purpose of this memorandum is to rescind the following SJCEMSA policy memorandums and policies effective immediately:

- 1. No. 2023-02, Return of Spontaneous Circulation
 - The subject of this policy memorandum has been addressed in EMS Policy No. 5201, <u>Medical Patient Destination</u>.
- 2. No. 2024-01, <u>SJCEMSA Policy No. 2571, Paramedic Student Field Internship Authorization & SJCEMSA Policy No. 4301, Paramedic Field Internship ALS Provider Responsibilities</u>
 - The subjects of this policy memorandum have been incorporated into EMS Policy No. 2571, Paramedic Student Field Internship Authorization & EMS Policy No. 4301, Paramedic Field Internship ALS Provider Responsibilities.
- 3. EMS Policy No. 3415 <u>Trauma Center Notification</u>
 - The subject of this policy memorandum has been addressed in EMS Policy No. 4985, <u>Transfer of Patient Care in the ED</u>.

Questions regarding this memorandum may be directed to Jeff Costa, RN, EMS Specialty Care Coordinator jcosta@sjgov.org or (209) 468-6818.